HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH: JABALPUR

ORDER

No. 696 / 2019

Jabalpur, Dated 20th June, 2019

In continuance to the Registry Order No.B/944, dated 11th February, 2019 and Registry Order No.405/2019, dated 30th March, 2019 & Order No.569, dated 13th May, 2019; the services of **Shri Vidhan Maheshwari**, Assistant Director, M.P. State Judicial Academy, Jabalpur and **Smt. Anu Singh**, XVI Civil Judge Class-I, Jabalpur to assist **Administrative Committee No. 40** in connection with the work of publication of Book 'Courts of M.P. Past and Present' is extended upto 31.07.2019 from 10:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. during office hours.

By Order of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice,



Endt. No. 697 / 2019

Jabalpur, Dated 20th June, 2019

Copy Forwarded to :-

- 1- The Director, M.P. State Judicial Academy, Jabalpur,
- 2- The District and Session Judge, Jabalpur (M.P.),
- 3- Shri Vijay Chandra, Secretary, Committee No. 40, Member/ Secretary, M.P. State Legal Service Authority, Jabalpur, for information and necessary action.
- 4- Shri Onkarnath, Member/Secretary, SCMS, High Court of M., Jabalpur,
- 5- Shri Deepesh Kumar Tiwari, Registrar (J-II), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 6- Registrar (Admn.), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 7- Shri Deepak Bansal, Registrar (J-I), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 8- Registrar (I.T./I.T.S.A.), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur, for information.
- 9- **Shri Vidhan Maheshwari,** Assistant Director, M.P. State Judicial Academy, Jabalpur,
- 10- **Smt. Anu Singh,** XVI Civil Judge Class-I, Jabalpur (M.P.), for information and complaince.
- 11- PPS to Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for information.
- 12- The Joint Registrar (P), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for information.

(RAJENDRA KUMAR VANI) REGISTRAR GENERAL